# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5352169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEXIN WU	01/21/2019
YONGHAI LI	01/21/2019
ZHONGLI XU	01/21/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN FIRST UNION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Street Address: 17F-19F,BLDG.F,XING HANG HUA FU (XING HANG CENTER) XIN RD. INTERSECTION,FUYONG ST.,BAOAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16262936	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (049)893-8151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-288-1088

**Email:** post@proipatent.com

Correspondent Name: PROI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY US; KLAUS MICH

Address Line 1: 555 BRYANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE #294

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001363P81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KLAUS MICHAEL SCHMID
SIGNATURE: /Klaus Michael Schmid, Reg. No. 72,809/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=20190131\_001363P81\_ASSG\_CoverSheet\_PTO1595\_06-12#page1.tif source=20190131\_001363P81\_ASSG\_CoverSheet\_PTO1595\_06-12#page2.tif

PATENT 505305389 REEL: 048198 FRAME: 0184

source=20190131\_001363P81\_ASSG\_CoverSheet\_PTO1595\_06-12#page3.tif
source=20190121\_001363P81\_ASSG#page1.tif
source=20190121\_001363P81\_ASSG#page2.tif
source=20190131\_001363P81\_StatementCFR373\_AIA96\_08-12#page1.tif
source=20190131\_001363P81\_StatementCFR373\_AIA96\_08-12#page2.tif
source=20190131\_001363P81\_StatementCFR373\_AIA96\_08-12#page3.tif

	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
<b>-</b>	Name: Shenzhen First Union Technology Co.,Ltd.	
Zexin WU; Yonghai LI; Zhongli XU	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17F-19F,Bldg.F,Xing Hang Hua Fu (Xing Hang Center)	
Execution Date(s) January 21, 2019	Xingwei Rd. Intersection, Fuyong St., Baoan District	
Assignment Merger	City: Shenzhen	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	State: Guangdong Province	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: P.R. China Zip: 518103	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
To Do Agaigned		
To Be Assigned		
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Klaus Michael Schmid	involved: 1	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ electr. submitted	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 Bryant Street, #294	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 93401		
Phone Number: 818-288-1088	Deposit Account Number N/A	
Docket Number: 001363P81		
Email Address: post@proipatent.com	Authorized User Name N/A	
9. Signature: /Klaus Michael Schmid, Reg. No.	72,809/ January 31, 2019	
Signature	Date	
Klaus Michael Schmid	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

# **Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets** (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

#### Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

#### Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

#### Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

#### Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be

mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

#### Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

#### Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

#### Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

#### Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

# Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

Assignment January 21, 2019 Agent docket: 001363P81

# **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION**

Utility patent	To be assigned	Filed:	To be assigned	
Application				
No.:				
For valuable c	onsideration, the receipt of v	which is hereby a	acknowledged,	
Zexin WU				
Zhongli XU, ar	nd			
Yonghai LI,				

(hereinafter the undersigned), hereby assign to Shenzhen First Union Technology Co., Ltd., having its place of business at 17F-19F, Building F, Xing Hang Hua Fu (Xing Hang Center), Xingwei Road Intersection, Fuyong Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518103, P. R. China, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of utility patent application number (To be assigned) filed on (To be assigned) with title "HEATING DEVICE AND SMOKING SET HAVING SAME".

This Assignment includes said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof, any application claiming priority and/or benefits from said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection

Assignment January 21, 2019 Agent docket: 001363P81 Page 2

of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. The undersigned authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for any inventions described in said application, and the undersigned agree for himself or herself and his or her respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	January 21, 2019	Zexin WU	Zeγγη Wγ (Signature)
Date	January 21, 2019	Zhongli XU -	Zhong Z' Xzc. (Signature)
Date	January 21, 2019	Yonghai LI -	Yonghoi L1 (Signature)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Zexin WU; Yonghai LI; Zhongli XU			
Application No./Patent No.: To be assigned Filed/Issue Date: To be assigned			
Titled: HEATING DEVICE AND SMOKING SET HAVING SAME			
Shenzhen First Union Technology Co., Ltd., a Corporation, Limited			
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):			
1. V The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.			
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):			
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is			
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:			
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest.			
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:			
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.			
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like ( <i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.			
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):			
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

**REEL: 048198 FRAME: 0191** 

		<u>STATEME</u>	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(d	<u>e)</u>
3 From:			To:	
0.110111.			Jnited States Patent and Traden	
			, or for which a copy the	
4. From:				
			 United States Patent and Traden	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
			Jnited States Patent and Traden	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Traden	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
☐ Ad	ditional documents	in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(	s).
			nentary evidence of the chain of ted for recordation pursuant to 3	title from the original owner to the 7 CFR 3.11.
				(s)) must be submitted to Assignment cords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	gned (whose title is	supplied below) is auth	norized to act on behalf of the as	ssignee.
/Klaus Mi	chael Schmid	, Reg. <b>N</b> o. 72,809	1	January 31, 2019
Signature				Date
Klaus	Michael S	schmid		72,809
Printed or Ty	ped Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

# Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

RECORDED: 01/31/2019